

OUT 1 - THE

10-29-2001



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	ECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	SONLY	101888789
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	y y	▼ ▼	. ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Stanislaw W. Janisiev Darrin M. Weiss Andrew Zalesski 	vicz	Name and address of Name: Universal Instruction Internal Address: PTC	uments Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: PO B	tov 825
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address. 100	00. 02.5
☐ Other			
		City: Binghamton	State: <u>NY</u> Zip:
Execution Date: July 12, 2001		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	cation, the execution date o	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/9(04,731	B. Patent No.(s)	
Document ID NO.: 101787801	,		
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence		ations and patents involved:
Name: Christine Johnson, Esq.	anou.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Universal Instrum	nents Corporation	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 825		8. Deposit account number 50-1942	er:
City:Binghamton_State:NY	Zip:13902	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docum. Christine Johnson, Esq. Name of Person Signing	ment. Uhr	nformation is true and corre	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0720

P		
P		

A

type a plus sign (+) inside this box — H Approved for use through 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-0031

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL **FORM**

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Total Number of Pages in This Submission

Application Number 07/12/2001 **Filing Date** Janisiewicz et al First Named Inventor Group Art Unit **Examiner Name UIC169**

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)			
Fee Transmittal Form	Assignment Papers (for an Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group	
Fee Attached	Drawing(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences	
Amendment / Response	Licensing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
After Final	Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition	Proprietary Information	
Affidavits/declarati	on(s) Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	Status Letter S	
Extension of Time Reque	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address	Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):	
Express Abandonment Re	quest Terminal Disclaimer Small Entity Statement) J	
Information Disclosure St	! L		
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		5 () (77)	
Response to Missing Par Incomplete Application	s/ U//K	5473/	
Response to Miss Parts under 37 CF 1.52 or 1.53	ng /		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT			
Firm or Individual name Christine Johnson, Esq Director of Intellectual Property			
Signature (Ariela Johnson			
Date	lia lail		

Attorney Docket Number

CERTIFICATE	OF MAILING
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited we envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents,	

N. Michaelle Anderson Typed or printed name

Signature

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0721

The Pro did not receive the following listed item(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, STANISLAW W. JANISIEWICZ, a citizen of the United States; DARRIN M. WEISS, a citizen of the United States; and ANDREW ZALESSKI, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING FORCE OF A VARIABLE RELUCTANCE MOTOR for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having its principal place of business at Post Office Box 825, Binghamton, New York 13902 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0722 said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0723

WITNESS my hand	at	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
New York, this <u>12</u> day	of July	Stanislaw W. Janisiewicz , 2001.
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
satisfactory evidence to be and acknowledged to me th	personally know the person(s) whos at he/she/they exec nature(s) on the ins	, personally appeared wn to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ment.
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.	
		Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand	at	
New York, this 12 day of	of JULY	, 2001
		d warm m mais
		Darrin M. Weiss
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COLDIENTOR) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
Darrin M. Weiss, person evidence to be the person(s) acknowledged to me that he	nally known to me - () whose name(s) is/ase/she/they executed the re(s) on the instrume	, personally appeared OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory re subscribed to the within instrument and he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
		Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my h	and at	,
New York, this <u>12</u> d	ay of <u>July</u>	, 2001. Andrew Zalesski
STATE OF NEW YOR)) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
evidence to be the perso acknowledged to me that	ersonally known to me - on(s) whose name(s) is/an at he/she/they executed the nature(s) on the instrume	, personally appeared OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory re subscribed to the within instrument and he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
WITNESS my h	and and official seal.	
		Notary Public in and for said County and State

RECORDED: 10/19/2001